				•
	Arizona		Land L	District.
	FIE	LD NO	TES	
	OF THE SURVE	EY OF THE MIN	ING CLAIM C)F
		Arthur H. Ives	· · · · ·	
		KNOWN AS THI	E	
IVANHOE NO.	5. IVANHOE NO. 6.	IVANHOE NO. 7,	IVANHOE NO.	VANHOE NO. 4, 8, IVANHOE NO. 9, Mining District,
Santa	Cruz	County,	Arizona	
Sections 34	-35 Towns	hip21 S.		ge 15 E. Uhsur
Surveyed	l under instructions	by	IN E	19 21 Devens. U. S. Mineral Surveyor.
Cl	laim located Se	e location not	ices	, 19
Si	urvey commenced	June 13		, 1921
St	rvey completed	June 30		, 1921
\mathcal{A}	ddress of claimant.	Duffy & Pur	dum, Attys.,	Nogales, Arizona.
	DATES OF	AMENDED LO	OCATIONS.	
6—822				

Feet

IMPERIAL Lode

Beginning at Cor. No. 1 identical with loc.Mon. An iron pipe 1 in. diam. with brass cap 2 ins. sq. on top, 18 ins. above ground, set 18 ins. in the ground, stamped with cross (X) 1-IMP-3777, with md of stone $3\frac{1}{2}$ ft base by 3 ft high alongside; whence U.S. L.M. No. 3777 brs S. 3°42' E. 4102.6 ft.

No other bearings are available.

Thence N. 15 18' W. Va. 13 30' E.

300 To E. end Center.

An oak post 4 ins. diam. by 4 ft. high, set firmly in the ground and surrounded with md of stone $3\frac{1}{2}$ ft base by 3 ft high, Scribed E.Cr.IMP.

To Cor. No.2. An iron pipe 1 in. diam with brass cap

2 ins. sq. on top 18 ins. above ground set 18 ins. in.

the ground; stamped with cross (X) 2-IMP-3777 with md. of

stone 3½ ft. base by 3 ft. high alongside.

Loc. Mon. brs. N. 15°18' W. 102.6 ft.

sodnavI .. oh

. Leditoseb

No other bearings are available.

Thence S 83 43' W. Va. 13 30' E.

175 Gulch brs southerly.

1300 Gulch brs southeasterly.

1500 To Cor. No.3. An iron pipe 1 in. diam with brass cap 2 ins. sq. on top, 18 ins. above ground, Stamped with cross (X) 3-IMP-3777, with md of stone $3\frac{1}{2}$ ft base by 3 ft high alongside.

Loc. Mon. brs N.71 W 21.5 ft

An oak tree 12 ins. diam. brs N. 81°W. 17.4 ft. blazed and scribed 3-3777 BT.

No other bearings are available.

Thence S 15 18' E. Va. 13 30' E.

300 To W. end Center. An oak post 4 ins. diam by 4 ft. high set firmly in the ground and surrounded with md. of stone

MINERAL SURVEY NO. 3777 IMPERIAL Lode. Cont'd Feet 3½ ft. base by 3 ft. high. Scribed W. Cr. IMP 600. To. Cor. No. 4. and adia . mail . mi f said hari me An iron pipe 1 in. diam with brass cap 2 ins. sq. on top 18 ins. above ground, set 18 ins. in the ground: stamped with cross (X) 4-IMP-3777, with md. of stone 32 ft. base by 3 ft. high alongside. Loc.Mon. brs S.83 43' W. 69.2 ft. An oak tree 12 ins. diam. brs. N.17 13' W 12 ft blazed and scribed 4-3777 BT. No other bearings are available. Thence N. 83°43' E. Va. 13°30' E. Gulch brs easterly. I . To dedited , had the 310 Gulch brs southeasterly. .a.oV .100 of 360 To Cor. No. 3 Ivanhoe No. 9 lode of this Sur. hereinafter 668.84 described. - a la la soute naive forms to a navour off To N. end Center Ivanhoe No. 9 lode of this Sur. herein-968.84 Pipe line brs. southwesterly. 1073.84 Gulch brs. southerly. 1118.84 To Cor. No. 4, Ivanhoe No. 9 lode of this Sur., hereinafter 1268.84 described. To Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning. 1500 Beginning at Cor. No. 1, identical with Loc. Mon.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1, identical with Loc.Mon.

An iron pipe, 1 in. diam.with brass cap 2 ins. sq. on
top, 18 ins. above ground, set 18 ins. in the ground;

stamped with Cross (X) 1-I No.1-3777, with md. of stone
3½ ft base by 3 ft high alongside; whence U S L M No.
3777 brs. N. 22°22' 30" W. 260.96 ft.

No other bearings are available.

Thence S 59 42' W Va. 13 30' E.

MINERAL SURVEY NO. 3777 IVANHOE NO.1.Lode Cont'd

Feet

287.05 To S. end Center. An oak post 4 ins. diam. by 4 ft. high, set firmly in the ground and surrounded with md. of stone $3\frac{1}{2}$ ft base by 3 ft high; Scribed S.Cr.I No.1.

587.05 To Cor. No. 2. Identical with Loc. Mon. and Cor. No.1

Ivanhoe No. 5 lode of this Sur.

An iron pipe 1 in. diam. with brass cap 2 ins. sq. on top, 18 ins. above ground set 18 ins. in ground Stamped with cross (X) 2-I No.1, 1-I No.5-3777, with md of stone 3½ ft base by 3 ft high alongside.

La lorando me de No bearings are available. somewil.

Thence N. 30° 18' W. 10 4404 , about a Va. 13° 30' E.

300 To E. end Center Ivanhoe No. 5 lode of this Sur. here-inafter described.

600 To Cor. No.3. Identical with loc. mon. and Cor. Nos.

2 and 1, Ivanhoe Nos. 5 and 6 lodes respectively, of this

Sur., on line 4-1 Ivanhoe No. 2 lode of this Sur.

An iron pipe 1 in. diam with brass cap 2 ins. sq on top, 18 ins above ground, set 18 ins. in the ground, Stamped with cross (X) 3 I No.1, 2 I No.5, 1I No.6-3777 with md of stone 3½ ft base by 3 ft high alongside.

No bearings are available.

Thence N. 59° 42' E. Va. 13° 30' E.

To N. end Center. An oak post 4 ins. diam. by 4 ft. high, set firmly in the ground and surrounded with md of stone $3\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base by 3 ft. high; scribed N. Cr.I No.1.

587.05 To Cor. No. 4. An iron pipe 1 in. diam. with brass cap 2 ins. sq. on top, 18 ins. above ground, set 18 ins in ground, Stamped with Cross (X) 4 I.No.1-3777, with md. of stone 3½ ft. base by 3 ft. high alongside.

No bearings are available.

Thence S. 30°18' E Va. 13°30' E.

Feet

IVANHOE. No. 1 Lode Cont'd

- 261.58 To Cor. No. 1, Ivanhoe No. 7 lode of this Sur. hereinafter described, on line 4-1 Ivanhoe No. 2 lode of this
 Sur.
- 590.01 .To Cor. No. 4, Ivanhoe No. 7 lode of this Sur. hereinafter described.

brusta hi .cmi 61 des brusta eveda .emi 61 .dot mo .us

600 To Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

Da Adi , TVX8-3.04 I-1 , IVANHOE NO. 2 Lode. Why begins to

Beginning at Cor. No. 1, Identical with Cor. No. 2, Ivanhoe No. 7 lode and W. end Center Commercial No. 3 lode, both of this Sur.

An iron pipe 1 in. diam. with brass cap 2 ins. sq. on top, 18 ins. above ground, set 18 ins. in ground Stamped with Cross (X) 1-I No.2, 2-I No.7 and W. Cr. C. No.3, with md of stone $3\frac{1}{2}$ ft base by 3 ft high alongside; whence U S L M No. 3777 brs S 72 46' W. 259.29 ft.

No other bearings are available.

Thence N. 6 17' W Va. 13 30' E.

300 - To E. end Center. Identical with Cor. Nos. 1 and 2,

Commercial No. 1 and Commercial No. 3 lodes respectively

of this Sur.

An iron pipe 1 in. diam. with brass cap. 2 ins. sq. on top, 18 ins. above ground set 18 ins. in ground, Stamped with Cross (X) E. Cr. I.No.2 and 1 C.No.1, 2 C.No. 3-3777, with md of stone $3\frac{1}{2}$ ft base by 3 ft high alongside. No bearings are available.

- 400 Gulch brs Southeasterly.
- 10de and W. Cr. Commercial No. 1 lode, both of this Sur.

An iron pipe 1 in. diam with brass cap 2 ins. sq. on top 18 ins. above ground, set 18 ins in ground, Stamped with cross (X) 2 - I No.2, 1 - I No.3 and W. Cr.

Feet

IVANHOE NO. 2 Lode.

C.No.1 - 3777, with md of stone $3\frac{1}{2}$ ft base by 3 ft high alongside. . TOR 'YO LE . A And WYE. . .

No bearings are available.

Thence S 83 43' W. Va. 13 30' E. Thence S 83 43' W.

1162.65

1482.65 To Cor. No. 3. Identical with Cor. No. 4, Ivanhoe No. 3

> An iron pipe 1 in. diam. with brass cap 2 ins. sq. on top, 18 ins. above-ground, set 18 ins. in ground, Stamped with cross (X) 3 I No. 2 and 4 I No. 3 - 3777. with md of stone 31 ft. base by 3 ft. high alongside.

Va. 13"30' E.

176.65

P. 01

Intersect Line 2-3 Ivanhoe No.6 lode of this Sur.

300

To W. end Center. An oak post 4 ins. diam by 4 ft high set firmly in the ground and surrounded with md of stone $3\frac{1}{2}$ ft base by 3 ft high. Scribed W Cr. I No.2.

600

To Cor. No.4 Identical with Loc. Mon. An iron pipe l in. diam. with brass cap 2 ins. sq. on top, 18 ins.above the ground, set 18 ins. in the ground; Stamped with Cross (X) 4 - I No.2 - 3777 with md of stone $3\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base by 3 ft high alongside. sentuca . and smil soil co.scal

. No bearings are available . To of

Thence N 83°43' E. aid to end Va. 13°30' E.

524.05 To Cor. Nos. 1-2 and 3 Ivanhoe Nos. 6-5 and 1 lodes,

respectively of this Sur. heretofore described.
To Cor. No.1 Ivanhoe No.7 lode, this survey and
1166.74 Intersect line 4-1 Ivanhoe No.1 lode of this Sur.,5.30°18'E 261.58 ft. from Cor. No. 4.

1482.65 To Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

IVANHOE NO.3 Lode.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1. Identical with Cor. No. 2 Ivanhoe No. 2 lode and W. end Center Commercial No. (1)

Feet

IVANHOE NO.3 Lode Cont'd.

lodes both of this Survey heretofore described; whence USLM No.3777 brs S. 15°07' 30" W. 697.48 ft.

Va. 13°30' E.

300

To E. end Center, identical with Cor. Nos. 1 and 2, Commercial No. 6 and Commercial No. 1 lodes respectively of this Sur. An iron pipe 1 in. diam.with brass.cap. 2 ins. sq. on top, 18 ins. above ground, set 18 ins. in the ground, stamped with Cross (X) E. Cr. I No. 3, 1 C No. 6, 2 C No. 2 - 3777, with md of stone $3\frac{1}{2}$ ft base by 3 ft high alongside.

No bearings are available.

600

To Cor. No.2. Identical with Cor.No. 1, Ivanhoe No.(4) lode and W. end Center Commercial No.6 log, both of this Sur.

An iron pipe 1 in. diam with brass cap 2 ins. sq. on top, 18 ins. above ground, set 18 ins. in the ground. Stamped with cross (X) 2-I No.3, 1-I No.4, W. Cr. C. No.6 - 3777, with md. of stone $3\frac{1}{2}$ ft base by 3 ft high alongside.

No bearings are available.

Thence S 83 43' W. Va. 13 30'-E..

1332.65

Pipe line brs. southeasterly.

1482.65

To Cor. No.3, Identical with Cor. No.4, Ivanhoe No.4 lode of this Sur.

Cross (L) 4 - I

An iron pipe 1 in. diam. with brass cap 2 ins. sq. on top, 18 ins. above ground, set 18 ins. in the ground, stamped with a cross (X) 3-I No.3, 4 I No.4-3777, with md of stone $3\frac{1}{2}$ ft base by 3 ft high alongside.

An oak tree 8 ins. diam. brs N 41° 15' W.6.8 ft.

Elverhoe io. 2 lede and M. and Center Commercial

Feet

. IVANHOE NO. 3. Lode Cont'd

No other bearings are available.

300 To W. end Center. An oak post 4 ins, diam by 4 ft high set firmly in the ground and surrounded with md of stone

31 ft base by 3 ft high, scribed W. Cr. I No.3.

. Deticosen Tedia

400 Gulch brs. Southwesterly.

600 To Cor. No. 4. Identical with Cor. No.3, Ivanhoe No.2

Thence N. 83 43' E

320 - Pipe line brs Southeasterly.

1482.65 To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.

IVANHOE NO. 4 Lode

Beginning at Cor. No. 1. Identical with Cor. No.2, Ivanhoe No. 3 lode, and W. end Center Commercial No.6 lodes, both of this Sur. heretofore described.

Whence U S L M No. 3777 brs S 5 14' W. 1274.7 ft.

Thence N. 6 17 W Va. 13 30 E

To E. end center. Identical with Cor. No.2, Commercial No. 6 lode of this Sur. An iron pipe 1 in. diam with brass cap 2 ins. sq. on top 18 ins. above ground, set 18 ins. in the ground; stamped with Cross (X) E. Cr.I No. 4, 2-C No.6 - 3777 with md. of stone 3½ ft base by 3 ft high alongside.

No bearings are available.

To Cor. No.2. Identical with Loc. Mon. An iron pipe 1 in. diam. with brass cap 2 ins. sq on top, 18 ins. ahove ground, ste 18 ins. in the ground, stamped with Cross (X) 2-I No.4-3777, with md of stone 3½ ft base by 3 ft high alongside.

No bearings are available.

	MINERAL SURVEY NO. 3777
Feet	IVANHOE NO. 4. Lode Cont'd.
	Va. 13° 30' E.
400	Gulch Brs northerly.
882.65	To Cor. No. 1, Ivanhoe No.8 lode of this Sur. hereinafter
onota l	described. Descripe the broom and mi vierir tos
1182.65	To S. end Center Ivanhoe, No. 8 lode of this Sur. herein-
	after describedviretas interes ere manes 004
1357.65	Pipe line brs Southerly.
1482.65	To Cor. No.3 Identical with Cor. No.2, Ivanhoe No.8
	lode of this Sur. An iron pipe 1 in. diam. with brass
	cap 2 ins. sq. on top, 18 ins. above ground, set 18 ins.
	in the ground stamped with cross (X) 3-I No.4, 2-I No.8
	3777, with md. of stone 31 ft. base by 3 ft. high alongside.
	No bearings are available.
	Thence S 6 17 E Va. 13 30' E.
300	To W. end Center. An oak post 4 ins. diam by 4 ft high
0.04	set firmly in the ground and surrounded with md of stone
	3½ ft base by 3 ft high; scribed W.Cr. I No.4.
600	To Cor. No.4. Identical with Cor. No.3, Ivanhoe No.3
	lode of this Sur. heretofore described.
	Va. 13°30' E.
	ma man a complete com
1500 1500	To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.
daid Ji	IVANHOE NO. 5 Lode 7 2 - 0. M J-2
	Beginning at Cor. No.1, Identical with Cor. No.2 Ivan-
	hoe No. (1) lode of this Sur. heretofore described, whence
egiq	USLM No. 3777 brs N. 36°23 E. 678.4 ft.
	Va. 13° 30' E.
300	To E. end Center. An oak post 4 ins. diam by 4 ft high,
02.0	set firmly in the ground and surrounded with md. of
	stone 31 ft base by 3 ft high; scribed E Cr. I No.5.

Feet

IVANHOE NO. 5 Lode Cont'd.

To Cor. No. 2, identical with Cor. Nos. 1 and 3, Ivanhoe No.6 and Ivanhoe No.1 lodes respectively of this Sur. heretofore described, and on line 4-1 Ivanhoe No. 2 lode of this Sur.

Thence S 59 42' W Va. 13 30' E.

1140 Gulch and Road br. southerly.

1349.74 To Cor. No. 3. Identical with Cor. No. 4. Ivanhoe No. 6

An iron pipe 1 in. diam with brass cap 2 ins.sq. on top 18 ins. above ground, set 18 ins. in the ground; stamped with Cross (X) 3-I No.5, 4-I No.6-3777, with md of stone $3\frac{1}{2}$ ft base by 3 ft high alongside.

To Cor. Do &.

1949.74 To Cor. 16.3.

No bearings are available.

Thence S 30 18' E Ya. 13 30' E.

70 Gulch and road br southwesterly.

To W. end_Center. An oak post 4 ins. diam by 4 ft high, set firmly in the ground and surrounded with md of stone

31 ft base by 3 ft high; scribed W Cr. I No.5.

2 ins. sq. on top, 18 ins. above ground, set 18 ins. in ground, stamped with Cross (X) 4-I.No.5-3777, with md. of stone $3\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base by 3 ft. high alongside.

No bearings are available.

Thence N. 59 42' E. Va. 13 30' E. April 11 4 4 6 8 8 4 1 6 6

1349.74 To Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

IVANHOE NO. 6 Lode.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1, Identical with Cor. Nos.

2 and 3 Ivanhoe No. 5 and Ivanhoe No. (1) lodes, respectively, and on line 4-1 Ivanhoe No. 2 lode of this Sur.

N. 63 43 E. 524 05 High Gor. No. 4,
heretofore described, whence U S L M No. 3777 brs.

MINERAL SURVEY NO. 3777 Feet IVANHOE NO. 6 Lode, Cont'd. endneyl, N. 87° 43' E. 705.75 ft. heidnebi .8 .01 . 100 01 Thence N. 30° 18' Wodawi Lina o Va. 13° 30' E. herotegere describ 300 To E. end Center. An oak post 4 ins. diam. by 4 ft high set firmly in the ground and surrounded with md of stone 32 ft base by 3 ft high; scribed E Cr. I. No.6 600 To Cor. No. 2. An iron pipe I in. diam with brass cap 2 ins. sq. on top, 18 ins. above ground, set 18 ins. in the ground, stamped with Cross (X) 2-I No.6-3777, with md of stone 31 ft base by 3 ft high alongside. No bearings are available. Thence S 59 42 W. Va. 13° 30' E. Intersect line 3-4 Ivanhoe No.2 lode of this Sur, N.6° 17' W. 423.35 ft. from Cor. No.4. Gulch brs. southwesterly. 900 1349.74 To Cor. No.3. An iron pipe 1 in. diam. with brass cap 2 ins. sq. on top, 18 ins. above ground, set 18 ins. in ground stamped with Cross (X) 3-I No.6-3777; with md. of stone 31 ft base by 3 ft high alongside. Loc. Mon. brs N 30 18' W. 36 ft. An oak tree 12 ins. diam, brs. N. 59° 30' E 1.8 ft Blazed and scribed 3-3777 BT. Thence S 30 18' E. sort ativ becaute , harong Va. 13 30' E. th E yd send it all snots to To W. end Center. An oak post 4 ins. diam.by 4 ft high 300 set firmly in the ground and surrounded with md. of stone 31 ft. base by 3 ft. high; Scribed W Cr. I No. 6. To Cor. No. 4. Identical with Cor. No. 3 Ivanhoe No. 15) 600 lode of this Sur. heretofore described. Thence N 59 42' E Va. 13 30' E. 209.74 Gulch and Road brs southerly. 1349.74 To Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

tively, and on line 4-1 lyanhoe No. 2 lode of this

herviolore described, whence I I I we we styl bre.

Feet

IVANHOE NQ. 7 Lode.

Beginning at Cor, No.1 Identical with Loc. Mon. on line 4-1 Ivanhoe No.1 lode, and on line 4-1 Ivanhoe No. 2 lode, both of this Sur.

A porphyry rock 8 X 10 X 8 ins. above ground, set 12 ins. in the ground, chiseled with cross (X)

1-I No.7-3777, with md of stone 3½ ft base by 3 ft high alongside, whence U S L M No. 3777 brs S 57 31' E.78.67 ft. No other bearings are available.

Thence N. 83°43' E. Va. 13°30 E.

- 175.91 to N. end Center. An eak post 4 ins. diam by 4 ft. high set firmly in the ground and surrounded with md. of stone $3\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base by 3 ft. high, scribed N. Cr I. No.7.
- 315.91 To Cor, No.2. Identical with Cor. No. 1 Ivanhoe No.2 lode and W. end Center Commercial No.3 lode, both of this Sur, heretofore described.

Thence S 6°17' É Va. 13' 30' E

To Cor. No.3, identical with Cor. No. 1, Commercial No.3 lade of this Sur... An iron pipe 1 in. diam with brass cap 2 ins. sq. on top, 18 ins. above ground, set 18 ins. in ground, stamped with Cross (X) 3-I No.7; 1-C No.3 - 3777, with md. of stone 3½ ft. base by 3 ft. high alongside.

No bearings are available.

Thence S 83° 43' W

Va. 13 30' E.

- 140 To S. end Center. An oak post 4 ins. diam by 4 ft. high set firmly in the ground and surrounded with md of stone $3\frac{1}{2}$ ft base by 3 ft high.
- To Cor. No.4. On line 4-1, Ivanhoe No. 1 lode of this q.qqft from Cor. No.1
 Sur., An iron pipe 1 in. diam with brass cap 2 ins. sq. on top, 18 ins. above ground, set 18 ins. in ground, stamped with Cross (X) 4-I No.7-3777, with md of stone 3 ft base by 3 ft high alongside.

Feet

IVANHOE No.7 Lode Cont'd.

. No bearings are available.

S .. Webol I. decine 1 - Va. 13° 30' E.

328.43

To Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1 on line 2-3, Ivanhoe No.4 lode of this Sur.

An iron pipe 1 in. diam with brass cap 2 ins. sq. on top, 18 ins. above ground, set 18 ins. in the ground, Stamped with Cross (X) 1-I No.8-3777, with md of stone 3½ ft base by 3 ft high alongside, whence U S L M No. 3777 brs S 25°02' 30" E, 1953.07 ft. An oak tree 14 ins. diam brs N. 68°15' W. 9.5 ft.

No other bearings are available.

300 To S. end Center. An oak post 4 ins. diam. by 4 ft. high set firmly in the ground and surrounded with md. of stone 3½ ft. base by 3 ft. high, Scribed S Cr. I No.8.

600. To Cor. No.2; identical with Cor. No. 3 Ivanhoe No.4)

Thence N 8° 13' E va. 13° 30' E.

570 Gulch brs westerly.

1487.52 To Cor. No.3, identical with Cor. No.2 Ivanhoe No.9 lode of this Sur. An iron pipe 1 in. diam. with brass cap 2 ins. sq. on top 18 ins. above ground, set 18 ins. in ground, stamped with Cross (X) 3-I No.8; 2-I No.9-3777, with md. of stone 3½ ft base by 3 ft high alongside.

No bearings are available.

Thence N. 83 43' E. Va. 13 30' E.

2298

Pipe line brs northerly.

Feet

IVANHOE No. 8 Lode Cont'd.

To N. end center, identical with S. end Center, Ivanhoe No.9 lode of this Sur. An oak post 4 ins. diam by 4 ft high set firmly in the ground and surrounded with md of stone 3½ ft base by 3 ft high; scribed N. Cr.I. No.8 and S Cr. I No.9.

499.8 To Cor. No.4; Identical with Cor. No.1 Ivanhoe No.9 lode of this Sur.

An iron pipe 1 in. diam. with brass cap 2 ins. sq. on top, 18 ins. above ground, set 18 ins. in the ground Stamped with a Cross (X) 4-I No.8; 1-I No.9 - 3777, with md. of stone $3\frac{1}{2}$ ft base by 3 ft. high alongside.

No bearings are available.

Thence S 4° 25' 17" W.

1000.

Gulch brs. easterly.

1465.67

To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.

IVANHOE NO. 9 Lode. 303 and falle

Beginning at Cor. No. 1, identical with Cor. No. 4, Ivan-hoe No. 8 lode of this Sur. heretofore described; whence USLM No. 3777 brs S 12°27' 30" E. 3308.3 ft.

Thence S 83° 43' W. Va, 13° 30' E.

199.8 To S. end Center, identical with N. end Center Ivanhoe
No. 8 lode of this Sur. heretofore described.

270 Pipe line brs Southerly.

499.8 To Cor. No. 2. Identical with Cor. No. 3 Ivanhoe No. 8 lode, of this Sur heretofore described.

760 Gulch brs southeasterly.

836.7 To Cor. No.3, on line 4-1 Imperial lode of this Sur.

An iron pipe 1 in. diam with brass cap 2 ins. sq on top
18 ins. above ground, set 18 ins. in the ground; stamped
with cross (X) 3-I No.9-3777 with md of stone 3½ ft base
by 3 ft high alongside.

	MINERAL SURVEY No. 3777
Feet	IVANHOE NO.9 Lode Cont'd.
eonney	An oak tree 10 ins. diam. brs N 85°15' W 32 ft.
2 70	. No other bearings are available of C.
öm döi	Thence N 83°43' E
300	To N. end Center. An oak post 4 ins. diam.by 4 ft high
	set firmly in the ground and surrounded with md of stone
0.0	31 ft base by 3 ft high, Scribed N. Cr. I No.9.
405	Pipe line brs. northeasterly.
450	Gulch brs southerly.
600	To Cor. No.4. An iron pipe 1 in. diam. with brass cap
HJIW , V	2 ins. sq. on top, 18 ins. above ground, set 18 ins.
	in the ground; stamped with Cross (X) 4-I No.9-3777
	with md of stone $3\frac{1}{2}$ ft base by 3 ft high alongside.
•	No bearings are available.
	Thence S 14°38! 20" W
350	Gulch brs southeasterly.
480	Gulch brs southeasterly.
867.26	To Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.
e en edia	COMMERCIAL No. (1) lode.
	Beginning at Cor. No. 1, identical with Cor. No.2, Com-
	mercial No.3 lode and E. end Center Ivanhoe No.2 lode
eo dan	both of this Sur. heretofore described, whence U S L M
	No.3777 brs S 29 48' W. 432.22 ft.
	Thence N. 6°17' W
100	Gulch brs southeasterly.
300	To W. end Center identical with Cor. Nos 1 and 2 Ivan-
	hoe No. 3 and Ivanhoe No. 2 lodes respectively of this
	Sur., heretofore described. Trade and market to the contract t
600	To Cor. No.2 Identical with Cor. No.1 Commercial No.6
god Et	lode and E. end Center Ivanhoe No.3 lode, both of this
De gras te	Sur. heretofore described.
ft bese	Va. 13° 30' E.
	7.6

Feet

COMMERCIAL NO. 1 Lode Cont'd.

1496.27

To Cor. No. 3. Identical with Cor. Nos. 3-4 and 4 Commercial Nos. 2, 5 and 6 lodes, respectively, of this Sur..

. An iron pipe lain, diam, with brass cap 2 ins. sq., on top, 18 ins. above ground, set 18 ins. in the ground, stamped with cross (X) 3-C No.1. 3-C No.2.4-C No.5 and 4-C. No.4 -3777, with md of stone $3\frac{1}{2}$ ft base by 3 ft high alongside. . A some

No bearings are available.

Thence S 6°17' E MuoVa. 13° 30 LE org edu mi vimil dee

300

SECON DE LA

.To E. end Center; identical with W end Center Commercial No. 2 lode of this Sur. . An loak post 4 ins. diam. by 4 ft high, set firmly in the ground and surrounded with md of stone 32 ft base by 3 ft high scribed E Cr. C.No.1 . bulleta sand W.Cr. C.No. 2. sory evods . zni &L .gos no .pa

600 To Cor. No. 4; Identical with Cor. Nos. 3-4 and 4. . Commercial Nos. 4, 2, and 1 lodes respectively of this An iron pipe 1 in. diam. with brass cap 2 ins. Sur. sq. on top, 18 ins. above ground, set 18 ins. in the ground; stamped with Cross (X) 3-C. No.3, 3-C.No.4. $4 \cdot \text{C.No.2}$ and 4 - C No.1 - 3777, with md of stone $3\frac{1}{2}$ ft base by 3 ft high alongside.

> No bearings are available. .1 .30% Leteron

Thence S. 58 10' W. Va. 13°. 30' E. ob stof dered

290

Gulch brs. southeasterly.

1436.27

Gulch brs. southeasterly.

1496.27

To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.

Beginning at Cor. No.1, Identical with Cor. No. 2. Commercial No.4 lode of this Sur. b englacement . Take

An iron pipe 1 in. diam with brass cap 2 ins. sq. on top. 18 ins. above ground, set 18 ins. in ground, ous. southousterly.

	MINERAL SURVEY NO. 3777	
Feet	. 'COMMERCIAL NO.2 Lode Cont'd.	
-mo0 3	Stamped with Cross (X) 1-C No.2, 2-C. No.4-3777, with	
THE	md of stone 31 ft base by 3 ft high. alongside; whence	
.ani :	the Cor. to Tps 21 and 22[S. R. 15 and 16 E. G & S	
est i	R. M. brs S 73°14' E. 10203.0 ft. Loc.Mon., brs N.61°31'	
0-8.3	.E. 38 fto. 0-8 (I) secre aliw begants , harers	
2886	No other bearings are available.	
	Thence N. 6°17' W. Va. 13°30' E.	
300	To E end Center. An oak post 4 ins. diam by 4 ft high	
	set firmly in the ground and surrounded with md of stone	
Inigrem	3½ ft base by 3 ft high; Scribed E. Cr. C.No.2.	
600	To Cor. No.2, identical with Cor. No.1, Commercial No. 5	
naiw b	lode of this Sur. and ni year it is a dain it is	
1.64.0	10 1 believe Andiron pipe I in diam with brass cap 2 ins	3
	sq. on top, 18 ins. above ground, set 18 ins. in ground,	
4.	Stamped with Crossn(X) 2-C No.2; 1-C No.5-3777, with md.	
sint:	of stone 31 ft base by 3 ft high alongside. Loc. Mon	
.eni S	obrs N. 161 31' E. 38 ft. I egiq nont ma	
ent		
	Va. 13° 30' E.	
300	Gulch brs southerly.	
1500	To Cor. No.3, identical with Cor. Nos. 3-4 and 4 Com-	
	mercial Nos. (1), 6 and 5 lodes respectively of this	
	Sur. heretofore described. I 8V	
	Thence S.6°.171 Esusados as and as the Va. 13 30' E.	
3 00	To W. end Center, identical with E. end Center, Com-	
	mercial No. (1) lode of this Sur. heretofore described.	
600	To Cor. No. 4, Identical with Cor. Nos. 4-3 and 3,	
-000	Commercial Nos. (1), 3 and 4 lodes respectively of this	
	Sur. heretofore described. To ofor A. H. faire and	
.08 .00	Va. 13°30' E.	
1190	Gulch brs. southeasterly.	

Feet

COMMERCIAL NO.2 Lode Cont'd.

1500

To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.

COMMERCIAL NO. 3 Lode

Beginning at Cor. No. 1, identical with Cor. No. 3,

Ivanhoe No.7 lode of this Sur heretofore described;

whence U S L M No.3777 brs N. 51 43' W. 357.32 ft.

Thence N. 6 17' W Va. 13 30' E.

- To W. end Center, identical with Cor. Nos. 1 and 2

 Ivanhoe Nos 2 and 7 lodes respectively of this Sur. heretofore described.
- 600 To Cor. No.2, identical with Cor. No.1, Commercial No.(1) and E end Center, Ivanhoe No.2 lodes of this Sur. heretofore described.

Thence N. 58°10' E Va. 13°30' E.

60 Gulch brs southeasterly.

1206.27 Gulch brs southeasterly.

1496.27 To Cor. No.3, identical with Cor. Nos. 4, 4 and 3 Commercial Nos. (1), 2 and 4 lodes respectively of this Sur.
heretofore described.

Thence S 6°17' E Va. 13°30' E.

- To E. end Center, Identical with W. end Center Commercial No. 4 lode of this Sur. An oak post 4 ins. diamby 4 ft high, set firmly in the ground and surrounded with md. of stone 3½ ft. base by 3 ft high, scribed E Cr. C. No. 3 and W. Cr. Commercial No. 4.
 - 100 To Cor. No.4, identical with Cor. No.4, Commercial No.4 lode of this Sur. An iron pipe 1 in. diam with brass cap 2 ins. sq. on top 18 ins. above ground, set 18 ins. in ground, stamped with Cross (X) 4-C No.3, 4-C No.4, with md of stone 3½ ft base by 3 ft high alongside.

An oak tree 12 ins. diam. brs. N. 50° W 27.4 ft.

No other bearings are available.

	MINERAL SURVEY NO. 3777
Feet	COMMERCIAL NO. 8 Lode Cont'd
	Thence S 58° 10' W
250	Gulch brs southwesterly.
1196	Gulch brs southeasterly.
1496.27	To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.
	whence D o L H No. 8777 brs L. 51 43 F. 687.38 ft
	COMMERCIAL NO. 4 Lode
	.E 'US 'GI .av
	bas I sent to attached interest and the control of the
stes .1	An iron pipe 1 in. diam. with brass cap 2 ins. sq on top, 18 ins. above ground, set 18 ins. in ground,
	stamped with cross (X) 1-C No.4-3777, with md of stone
f.ot	3½ ft base by 3 ft high alongside. Whence the Cor. to
-erei .	THE SING TO REDOL S.ON SOMMEY! TEJIEU DES L PER
	Tps 21 and 22 S,R\$, 15 and 16 E. brs S.76°24' 15" E.
	9983.39 ft. Loc. Mon. brs N.61 31' E. 38.5 ft.
	No other bearings are available. Thence N. 6 17 W
	770 770 FO 1 TO
300	To E. end Center. An oak post 4 ins. diam. by 4 ft
. ruß e	high, set firmly in the ground and surrounded with md
	of stone 31 ft base by 3 ft high; Scribed E Cr. C.No.
	4.
	To Cor. No. 2. Identical with Cor. No.1, Commercial
	No.2 lode of this Sur. heretofore described.
ALOUE O	Thence S 61° 31' W
310	Gulch brs southeasterly.
1500	To Cor. No. 3, identical with Cor. Nos. 3, 4, and 4
A.off fa	Commercial Nos. 3, (1) and 2 lodes respectively, of this
	Sur. heretofore described.
	Thence S 6° 17' E
300-	To W. end Center, identical with E. End Center, Com-
	mercial No.3 lode of this Sur. heretofore described.
600	To Cor. No.4, identical with Cor. No. 4, Commercial No.3

oldaliava eta agaltaccitadio o

Feet

COMMERCIAL NO. 4 Lode Cont'd

lode of this Sur. heretofore described.

Thence N. 61 31' E Va. 13 30' E.

1420 Gulch brs southeasterly.

1500 To Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

COMMERCIAL NO. 5 lode.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1, Identical with Cor. No.2, Commercial No.2 lode of this Sur. heretofore described, whence the Cor. to Tps 21 and 22 S., Rala and 16 E brs S.70 12' 20" E. 10452.6 ft.

Thence N. 6 17' W Va. 13 30 E.

To E. end Center. An Oak post 4 ins. diam by 4 ft. high set firmly in the ground and surrounded with md. of stone $3\frac{1}{2}$ ft base by 3 ft high, scribed E. Cr. C. No.5

320 Rd brs northeasterly.

To Cor. No. 2. An iron pipe 1 in. diam with brass cap

2 ins. sq on top 18 ins. above ground, set 18 ins. in ground

stamped with cross (X) 2-C No.5-3777 with md of stone

3 ft. base by 3 ft. high alongside.

Loc. Mon. brs N. 61 31' E. 35.5 ft.

No other bearings are available.

Thence 5. 61°31' W. Va. 13°30' E.

260 Gulch brs southerly.

925 Road brs southeasterly.

980 Gulch brs southeasterly.

1500 To Cor. No.3 identical with Cor. No.3 Commercial No.6 lode of this Sur. An iron pipe 1 in. diam with brass cap 2 ins. sq. on top, 18 ins. above ground, set 18 ins in ground, stamped with Cross (X) 3-C No.5, 3-C.No.6 - 3777, with md of stone 3½ ft base by 3 ft high alongside. An oak tree 14 ins. diam brs N. 35 E 12.8 ft. No other bearings are available.

	MINERAL SURVEY NO. 3777						
Feet	COMMERCIAL NO. 5 Lode Cont'd.						
	Thence S 6°17' E. Va. 13°30' E.						
300	To W. end Center, identical with E. end Center, Com-						
	mercial No.6 lode of this Sur. heretofore described.						
600	To Cor. No. 4, identical with Cor. Nos 3-3 and 4,						
	Commercial No. 2, (1) and 6 lodes respectively of this						
and the	Sur. heretofore described.						
a , rái chu e	Thence N. 61 31' E. Va. 13 30' E.						
1200	Gulch brs. southerly.						
1500	To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.						
	COMMERCIAL NO. 6. lode						
ente a	1 2 yd staid .agl A feog ast na .refnet bne .l of .000						
enoja 1	Beginning at Cor. No. 1 Identical with Cor. No. 2,						
	Commercial No. 1) lode and E. end Center Ivanhoe No.(3)						
	lode, both of this Sur heretofore described; whence						
	U. S. L.M. No. 3777 brs. S 8 44' W. 982.7 ft.						
	Thence N. 6°17' W 1. Va. 13°30' E						
300	To W. end Center, identical with Cor. Nos. 2 and 1,						
	Ivanhoe No.3 and Ivanhoe No.4 lodes respectively of						
	This Sur., heretofore described.						
600	To Cor. No.2, identical with E. end Center, Ivanhoe						
	No.4 lode of this Sur. heretofore described.						
	Thence N. 58° 10' E Va. 13° 30' E						
1496.27	To Cor. No.3, identical with Cor. No.3 Commercial No						
	5 lode of this Sur, heretofore described.						
energ Beerg	Thence S 6°17' E va. 13°30' E.						
300	To E. end Center, identical with W. end Center Com-						
- 1.	mercial No.5 of this Sur, heretofore described.						
600							
redto	warried Neg 1 2 and 5 lodge meanaritely of this						
	Sur., heretofore described.						

Feet

COMMERCIAL NO.6 Lode Cont'd

Thence S 58 10' W Va. 13 30' E.

1496.27

To Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

LODE LINES.

As near as can be determined from the present developments, the veins of the several locations embraced in this claim extend as follows from their respective discovery points;

Imperial Lode N. 83°43'E. 200 ft and S. 83°43' W.1300 ft

Ivanhoe No.1 Lode S 30°18' E. 45 ft and N.30°18' W. 555 ft.

Ivanhoe No.2 Lode, S 83°43' W 500 ft and N 83°43' E 982.65 ft

Ivanhoe No. 3 Lode, S 83 43' W. 500 ft and N 83 43' E. 982.65 ft.

Ivanhoe No. 4 Lode, S 83 43' W 600 ft and N 83 43' E. 882.65 ft.

Ivanhoe No. 5 Lode, N 59°42' E 200 ft and S 59°42' W 1149.74 ft

Ivanhoe No. 6 Lode, N 59° 42' E. 450 ft and S 59° 42' W. 899.74 ft

Ivanhoe No.7 Lode, N 6°17' W. 70 ft and S 6.°17' E

Ivanhoe No. 8 Lode, N 8°13' E, 661.52 ft and S 8°13'W 826 ft.

Ivanhoe No. 9 Lode, N.8°13' E.220 ft and S 8°13' W. 616.7 ft.

Commercial No.1 lode N.58°10' E. 400 ft and S 58°10' W 1096.27 ft

Commercial No.2 lode N 61 31' E, 350 ft and S 61 31' W.

Commercial No.3 lode N 58°10'E 200 ft and S 58°10' W. 1296.27 ft

Commercial No.4 lode N.61 31' E.275 ft and S 61 31' W. 1225.0 ft.

Commercial No.5 lode, N. 61°31' E 800 ft and S 61°13'W

Commercial No.6 lode N.58 10' E 400 ft and S.58 10'W 1096.27 ft.

Theres 5 55 10' %

1496.27 . To Cor. No. 1, the place of berinning.

TODE LINES.

As dear as san be determined from the present levelogmosts, the veins of the several locations embrace in this slate extend as follows from their respective discovery points:

Tuperial Lode is 83 AD II and II 008 . 1 Too II. W. I Too

Ivanhoo No. 2 hode , 5 68 48' W 500 ft and h 88' 18' E

Ivaninge No. 3 Lode. 8 85 45' N. 530 ft and H 88 45' R. 982.65 ft.

lvanhos "o. 4 Lods, 8 85 45" W 500 ft and H 85 48" E. 882.65 ft.

U 'SA 'SA 'S Emm J1 00S A 'Se 8s M . sood d . oil sommet!

ivanhou No. 6 Lode, H 69 42 H. 450 IV and a not reducti

Ivanhee Mo.7 Lode, W & IV' W. VO ft and 5 6. 17' M. 250 ft.

lyachee fo. 8 Lode, 18 13' &. 561.58' ft and 8 8 13' #

lyamnos Mo. 8 Lede. F. B. 13' E. 220 ft and S cl. w.

Commercial Fe. 1 Lode N. 56 10' E. 400 it and J. Fo To

Commercial No. 2 Lode N 61 S1 E. ELO Et ann a (1 2) W

Commercial Wo. 2 ledo H 58 10' F 800 ft and B 58 10' T.

Commission No.4 lone N.61 51' S.276 ft and 3 61 31' V.

Commercial To. 5 lode, H. 61 31 1 800 ft and 8 61 law

Commercial No.6 lode N.58 10' E 400 Pt and S.56 10'W

MINERAL SURVEY NO. 3777 EXPENDITURE OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS Cont'd

- IVANHOE NO 1 Lode

No.1 The discovery cut, the mouth of which being the discovery point, is on the lode line 45 ft from a point on line 1-2, 287.05 ft from Cor. No.1, 4½ ft wide, 8 ft face, running N. 30 18' W. 40 ft to face.

Value \$200.00

An undivided 1/16th interest in improvement No. 2 Ivanhoe No. 2 lode hereinafter described, credited to this lode.

Value \$1350.00

IVANHOE NO. 2 Lode

No.1 The discovery cut, the mouth of which being the discovery point, is on the center line 500 ft from the center of line 3-4, 5 ft wide, 10 ft face, running S, 30° E. 80 ft to face. At a point 50 ft from mouth is shaft 4X6 ft. 25 ft deep. At the bottom of shaft is a tunnel 4X6 ft, running S 70° W. 83 ft to daylight.

Value \$1200.00

No.2. A shaft, timbered, 6X10 ft, 200 ft deep, the center of which is on the center line 370 ft from the center of line 3-4, together with 1616 ft of drift.

Total value \$21,600.00

An undivided 1/16th interest is assigned to this claim, value \$1350.00

At the 100 ft level is a drift $4\frac{1}{2}$ X6 ft.running N.86°30' E. 22 ft to Sta.101, thence S 85°E. 178 ft, thence S 46°E. 30 ft, to face.

At Sta. 101 a drift $4\frac{1}{2}$ X 6 ft running N. 9° W. 80 ft to face.

At Sta. 101 a drift $4\frac{1}{2}$ X 6 ft running south 45 ft to Sta. 102, thence south 33 ft to face. At Sta. 102 a drift $4\frac{1}{2}$ X 6 ft running northwest 45 ft and connecting with main shaft.

		ING ARM	AREA						Acres
Total	area	Imperial	l lode	- •				- 20.40	06
Total	area	Ivanhoe	No.]	10	de -			8.08	86
		in conflahoe No. 2						1.0-	/
Total	area	Ivanhoe	No.2	lod	e			- 20.4	22
.00		in conflahoe No. 6				Sur	.4.657	1	
Total	area	Ivanhoe	No.3	lod	e - -			- 20.42	22/
Total	area	Ivanhoe	No.4	lod	e	v-b-		- 20.42	22 /
Total	area	Ivanhoe	No.5	lod	е			- 18.59	91 V
Total	area	Ivanhoe	No.6	lod	e -		-,0-00-	-18.59	91/
Total	area	Ivanhoe	No.7	lod	e - -			- 1.7	16 /
Total	area	Ivanhoe	No.8	lod	e			- 18.18	30 //
Total	area	Ivanhoe	No.9	lod	e			- 10.22	261
Total	area	Commerci	al No	.1	lode		S = 7 - 03-	- 18.59	94 V
Total	area	Commerci	al No	.2.	lede	-15-1	- media	-19.13	30/
Total	area	Commerci	ial No	.3.	lode	-3-3		-18.59	94
Total	area	Commerci	ial No	.4	lode	,		-19.13	30/
Total	area	Comme re i	ial No	.5	lode	-0-	1-3-6	-19.13	30/
Total	area	Commerci	ial No	0.6	lode			-18.59	94√

This Survey is identical with its original location, all corners of which were found in place except as shown in the foregoing field notes.

LOCATION.

This Survey is located in Secs 34 and 35
Unsur.
Unsur. T. 21 S., R. 15 E., in the Coronado National

EXPENDITURE OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS.

I certify that the value of the labor and the improvements made upon or for the benefit of each of the locations embraced in this claim, is not less than Five Hundred Dollars, and that said improvements consist of;

(follow this with page 22/2)

MINERAL SURVEY NO. 3777.

-EXPENDITURE-OF-FIVE-HUNDRED-DOLLARS.

IMPERIAL LODE.

No. 1, The discovery cut, the face of which being the discovery point is on the center line, 200 ft. from the center of line 1-2, 5 ft. wide 8 ft. face, running S. 83 43 W., 15 ft. to mouth.

Value. \$100.

No. 2, A tunnel, the mouth of which brs. from Cor. No. 2 S. 24 W., 300 ft. 4 x 6 ft. running N. 66 W. 40 ft. to face.

Value \$400.

No. 3, A shaft the center of which brs from Cor. No.1. N. 66 30' W., 390 ft. 8 x 8 ft., 8 ft. deep.

Value \$100.

No. 4. A cut the mouth of which brs. from Cor. No.1. N. 68 W., 380 ft. 5 ft. wide 10 ft. face, running south 15 ft. to face.

Value \$ 100.

An undivided 1/16 interest in improvement No.2 Ivanhoe No. 2 lode hereinafted described, credited to this lode.

Value \$1350.

. TIME . DE CATANE LABOR.

. Se and delicate transic or appropriate in

TOTAL LONG

10. 1 The discovery out, the face of which being the discovery point I on the center of line point is on the center of line 1. 5 or , 5 or , wide 2 it. face, running 5. \$2 do: 0.. it ft. to nouth.

velog. glee.

1

Scy at. 4 a 6 at. running N. 55 V. 40 av. to rece.

No. 3. 1 and the center of which bre from Bor. 20.1. T. 56 30' T

. Oold eulsv

he bed all or the transport in improvement in Relation in the state of the state of

MINERAL SURVEY No. 3777 EXPENDITURE OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS Cont'd

At Sta 102 a drift $4\frac{1}{2}$ X 6 ft running S 52 30' E

15 ft to Sta. 103, thence S 25 E. 158 ft to Sta. 104

thence S 44 E 30 ft to Sta 106; thence S 28 E 18 ft to

Sta.107; thence S 14 30' W 60 ft to Sta. 108; thence

South 23 ft to Sta. 109; thence S 27 30' E. 40 ft to

face.

At Sta 104, a drift $4\frac{1}{2}$ ft x 6 ft running S 73° W

27 ft to face. At Sta 104 another drift $4\frac{1}{2}$ x 6 ft

running N 73°E 90 ft to Sta 105; thence S 78° 15' E.

At Sta. 108 a drift $4\frac{1}{2}$ x 6 ft running S 56° E 25 ft to face.

At the 200 ft level is a drift $4\frac{1}{2} \times 6$ ft running S 14° 15' E. 9 ft to Sta. 201, thence S 87° 30' W 75 ft to face. At Sta 201 is a drift $4\frac{1}{2} \times 6$ ft running N. 65° 15' E 95 ft to Sta 202; thence N. 19° W. 80 ft to face. At Sta. 202 is a drift $4\frac{1}{2} \times 6$ ft running S 30° 15' E 95 ft to Sta. 203; thence S 32° W 130 ft to face

At Sta 203 is a drift $4\frac{1}{2}$ x 6 ft running N 44° 45'E

This shaft is a practicable and feasible main
working shaft for the group, as by drifting and crosscutting therefrom in different directions towards and
under the several claims of this group, the entire
group may be advantageously developed and ore extracted
therefrom, as all the discoveries are above the present bottom of this shaft. This improvement is therefore a common improvement for the benefit of each daim
of this group and an undivided 1/16th interest of the
total value of this improvement (\$1350.00) is properly
accredited to each lode claim of the group.

No.3. A tunnel the mouth of which brs. from Cor.

EXPENDITURE OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS Cont's

No.4 N 44 45' E 490 ft. 4X6 ft. running N. 75 E. 40 ft. to face.

Value \$400.00

IVANHOE NO. 3 Lode

No.1. The discovery cut, the mouth of which being the discovery point is on the center line 500 ft from the center of line 3-4, 42 ft wide 8 ft face, running N 84 E 15 ft to face.

.I 'Al av a cerent : Aul ata of il Value \$100.00

An undivided 1/16th interest in improvement No.2 Ivanhoe No. 2 lode heretofore described, credited to this lode.

Value \$1350.00

IVANHOE NO. 4 Lode

No.1 The discovery shaft the center of which being the discovery point is on the center line 600 ft from the center of line 3-4, 4X6 ft. 10 ft deep.

Value \$100.00

An undivided 1/16th interest in improvement No. 2

Ivanhoe No. 2 lode, heretofore described, credited to
this lode.

Value \$1350.00

IVANHOE No. 5 Lode

No.1 The discovery cut the mouth of which being the the discovery point is on the center line 200 ft from the center of line 1-2, 5 ft wide, 8 ft face running S 12 W. 15 ft to face.

when he we lo fine had an pull drawevo tank an Value \$100.00

Ivanhoe No. 2 lode heretofore described, credited to this lode.

. The state of the transfer of the state of the state \$1350.00

MINERAL SURVEY NO. 3777 EXPENDITURE OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS, Cont'd

IVANHOE NO. 6 Lode

No.1 The discovery shaft, the center of which being the discovery point is on the center line 450 ft from the center of line 1-2, 6X6 ft. 10 ft deep.

value \$100.00

An undivided 1/16th interest in improvement No. 2 Ivanhoe No. 2 lode heretofore described, credited to this lode.

Value \$1350.00

IVANHOE NO. 7 Lode

No.1 The discovery cut, the face of which being the discovery point is on the lode line 70 ft from a point on line 1-2 at N. 83 43 E. 175.91 ft from Cor.

No.1, 5 ft wide 8 ft face running East 15 ft to mouth.

Value \$100.00

An undivided 1/16th interest in improvement No.2 Ivanhoe No.2 lode heretofore described, credited to this lode.

Value \$1350.00

IVANHOE NO. 8 Lode

hadibero ben'irosab projetered abol

No.1. The discovery shaft, the N.W. Cor. of which being the discovery point is on the lode line 661.52 ft from a point on line 3-4, at N 83 43' E. 300 ft from Cor. No.3, 14X14X8 ft deep.

Value \$500.000

An undivided 1/16th interest in improvement No. 2 Ivanhoe No 2 lode heretofore described, credited to this lode.

Value \$1350.00

IVANHOE NO. 9 Lode

No. 1. The discovery cut the face of which being the discovery point is on the lode line 220 ft from the

MINERAL SURVEY NO. 3777 EXPENDITURE OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS

IVANHOE NO. 9 Lode Cont'd

center of line 3-4, at N 83 43' E 300 ft from Cor. No. 3 5 ft wide, 10 ft face, running S 18 W 12 ft to Mouth.

CONTID

An undivided 1/16th interest in improvement No.2 Ivanhoe No. 2 lode heretofore described credited to this of belode. a conditioned orofotered cool & .oh

Value \$1350.00

COMMERCIAL NO. 1 Lode

No.1 The discovery shaft, the center of which being the discovery point is on the center line 400 ft from the center of line 3-4, 4X6 ft, 8 ft deep.

Value \$80.00

No.2 A shaft, the center of which is on the center line 430 ft from the center of line 3-4, 4X6 ft 8 ft 2.0 deep. wryni mi tueretni ntoryl nebb

Value \$80.00 An undivided 1/16th interest in improvement No.2 Ivanhoe No. 2 lode heretofore described credited to this lode.

Value \$1350.00

COMMERCIAL NO. 2 lode

No.1 The discovery tunnel, the mouth of which being the discovery point is on the center line 350 ft from the center of line 1-2, 4X6 ft running S 80 W.135 ft to Sta 1; thence S 76°W 62 ft to face, from Sta 1 is a drift 4X6 ft running N 47 W. 45 ft to face.

Value \$2420.00

No.2 A tunnel the mouth of which brs from Cor.No.3 N. 63° 30° E 750 ft, 4X6 ft running S 5° 30W 125 ft to face Value \$1250.00

An undivided 1/16th interest in improvement No. 2 Ivanhoe No. 2 lode heretofore described, credited to this Lode. Value \$1350.00

EXPENDITURE OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS Cont'd

COMMERCIAL NO. 3 Lode

No.1 The discovery point on the lode line, 200 ft from the center of line 3-4, on cropping. A monument of stone $3\frac{1}{2}$ ft base by 3 ft high.

8.cl dremevotomi ni Jasestni silita interestni no Value.

No.2. A cut, the face of which brs from Cor. No. 3, S 21 W. 340 ft, $4\frac{1}{2}$ ft wide, 8 ft face, running West 12 ft to mouth.

Value \$100.00

An undivided 1/16th interest in improvement No. 2

Ivanhoe No. 2 lode heretofore described, credited to this
lode.

. Value \$1350.00

COMMERCIAL NO. 4 Lode

No.1 The discovery cut. the mouth of which being the discovery point, is on the center line 275 ft from the center of line 1-2, 4½ ft wide, 8 ft face, running S 61° 30' W. 15 ft to face.

Value \$100.00

An undivided 1/16th interest in improvement No. 2

Ivanhoe No. 2 lode heretofore described, credited to this lode.

Value \$1350.00

COMMERCIAL NO. 5 Lode

long sides & S E. .

No. 1 The discovery shaft, the center of which being the discovery point, is on the center hine 700 ft. from the center of line 3-4,4x6 ft. 2 ft. deep (filled).

To and month destroit ob east seem to Value \$20.00

No.2. A tunnel, the mouth of which brs from Cor.
No.3, N. 69° 15' E. 550 ft, 4X6 ft running S 37° W. 15 ft

Value \$150.00

An undivided /16 interest in Improvement No. 2 Ivanhoe No. 2 Lode here to fore

COMMERCIAL NO. 6 Lode described to this lode

Value 1350.

No. 1 The discovery cut the mouth of which being

. tradicated by running eround the challes.

CO. ODE - ouisv

MINERAL SURVEY NO.3777

EXPENDITURE OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS Cont'd

the discovery point, is on the center line 400 ft from the center of line 3-4, 4½ ft wide, 8 ft face running N. 58 E 15 ft to face.

. Main 39 2 Volue \$100.00

An undivided 1/16th interest in improvement No.2

Ivanhoe No.2 lode heretofore described, credited to this
lode.

Value \$1350.00

OTHER IMPROVEMENTS.

A frame bunk house, the S.W. Corner of which brs. from Cor. No.1, Ivanhoe No. 6 lode N 46 W 140 ft.

12 X 24 ft, course of long sides S 58 W.

A frame bunk house, the S.W.Cor. of which brs
from Cor. No.1 Ivanhoe No.6 lode, N 41 W 250 ft. 12X24
ft. Course of long sides S 32 E.

A frame iron clad engine and hoist house, the N.W.Cor. of which brs from Cor. No.2 Ivanhoe No. 6 lode S.27°23' E. 200 ft, 30X36 ft. Course of long sides N.15°W.

A frame 1ron clad pump house, the N.W.cor. of which brs. from Cor. No.3, Ivanhoe No.9 lode S 11°45' E 270 ft, 10X12 ft, Course of long sides N 8°E.

All belonging to Claimant herein.

34. OUV tening resides end no e INSTRUMENT. vooste end sated

This Survey was made with a Gurley Mountain

Transit. The courses were deflected from the true

Meridian as determined by direct solar observations.

The distances were measured with a 500 ft steel tape.

REPORT.

The lode line of each location of this claim was run directly upon the ground and the corners were established by running around the claims.

REPORT Cont'd

All tie lines were run directly upon the ground.

The Cor. to Tps 21 and 22, S., R 15 and 16 E. consists of a porphyry rock 8X8 ins. showing 6 ins. above ground, chiseled with six notches on all four faces.

Near it is an oak tree 12 ins. diam. Scribed T.21 S.R.15

E.S.36. This is the nearest corner of the Public Survey that can be found and identified.

A diligent search was made for Cor. to Secs. 1, 2, 35 and 36, and 23, 34 and 35; also the \(\frac{1}{4}\) Cor. between Secs 36 and 1 and \(\frac{1}{4}\) cor. between Secs. 35 and 2, T. 21, 22 S,R. 15 E, and I failed to find any evidence of the above.

U.S. L.M. No. 3777 consists of a pine timber 6X8 ins. 10 ft. long set firmly in the ground and surrounded with md. of stone 6 ft. base by 5 ft. high; Scribed U S L M No. 3777 W M D.

As there is no Notary Public within a long distance, a great delay, expense and inconvenience would result from strict compliance with the rule. I therefore proceeded to administer the necessary oath.

= CO ' = O = ADJOINING CLAIMS

This Survey is adjoined on the East by the Imperial Nos. 2 and 3, unsur. On the South by the Oriental Nos. 1 and 2, Unsur, all belonging to Claimant herein.

There are no other adjoining or conflicting claims.

U 85°45' E course of line

set up at Der. Ho.1 Ivanhoe Mc. 8. 2. Cor. Ho.

do not unclude in transcript

MINERAL SURVEY NO. 3777

SOLAR OBSERVATIONS.

Direct Solar Observations taken Monday June 20 1921, at 9.07 A M Solar time. Sun Bisected.

. separ milet 31° 33' sens for xis div beleg Lon. 110° 48'

Difference in time 4 h 30 m.

tie lines rere run directly upon the ground. .

 $\sin \frac{1}{2}A = \sqrt{\frac{\sin (S-L)(S-H)}{\cos L \cos H}}$

B'droo T

Apparent declination 23° 26' 22". 2

Seca 35 and 1 and 5 cor. betw. Seca 35 and 2, T. 21.22 23°26' 29" of felled I fine above

S. L. . 10. 57/7 consist of a pine timber 6X8

ins. 10 it long set firsty in the griss 52.52 13 ani 66° 33 1 30 " 60 2) 150 58 30 30 30 and of a enote to am atiw S =75°29' 15"

> S-L = 43 56' 15" / TEJOT ON 1 8181 84 S-H = 22°37' 15" seneme , veleb Jeers a , sonat

-mil one of task and no benioths at

enotered I .elur ent dim 9.8412802 doing mort Juser 9.5850442 .1000 wineses 0.0694667 /inime of penesoid 2) 19.7149901 9.8574950 = 46 04' 30" = ½A 92 09 00 A 0.2191990

No. 37:77 W. D.

ostial los. I and S. wasn. 8º26' Ang to left from sun 96:17" Ainfolds Tent .antelo Thijoil 180 N 83°43' E course of line

Set up at Cor. No.1 Ivanhoe No.6, F. S. Cor. No.2

Field Notes U.S.L.M. No. 3777.

Wrightson Mining District.

Santa Cruz Co., Arizona.

Established June 28, 1921, by T.N. Stevens, U.S. Mineral Surveyor.

Let. 31°33'N.

Long. 110°48'W.

On the summit of a round top hill, several hundred feet above and overlooking the surrounding country. I dug a hole 2 ft. deep. Over the center of this hole I carefully leveled my transit, whence (Variation 13 30° E. by direct Solar observation)

Look Out Station on Old Baldy, Santa Rita Mts. brs. N. 17 14'W.

9 3/4 miles (Approx)

A Monument on the high est point of Red Mountain, Patagonia Mts. brs S. 49 04' E., 6 Miles (Approx)

A Monument on the high test point of San Cayetano Mts. brs. S.79 10' W. about 10 miles.

The hightest point on Grosvenor Hills brs. N. 85 09' W. about 4 1/2 miles.

I now remove transit and set a pine post 6 X 8 Ins., 10 ft. long, 2 ft. in the ground and surrounded with a md of stone 6 ft. base by 4 1/2 ft. high, Scribed U.S. L.M. No. 3777- W. M.D.

This Monument is about 1000 ft. southeasterly of the main workings of the Ivanhoe Mine and situated in Sec. 34 Unsurveyed, T.21 S., R. 15 E.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employed by
United States Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim of
Arthur H. Ives
IMPERIAL, IVANHOE NO.1, IVANHOE NO.2, IVANHOE NO.3, IVANHOE NO. 4, known as the IVANHOE NO. 5, IVANHOE NO. 6, IVANHOE NO. 7, IVANHOE NO. 8, IVANHOE NO. 9, COMMERCIAL NO. 1, COMMERCIAL NOS . 2,3,4,5,6 lodes. and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.
C.A. Pond , Chainman.
, Chainman.
, Axman.
, Flagman.
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS.
We, I, C.A. Pond
-and, do solemnly swear that we assisted
T.N. Stevens United States Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of Arthur H. Ives
IMPERIAL, IVANHOE NO. 1, IVANHOE NO. 2, IVANHOE NO. 3, IVANHOE NO. 4, known as the IVANHOE NO. 5, IVANHOE NO. 6, IVANHOE NO. 7, IVANHOE NO. 8, IVANHOE NO. 9, COMMERCIAL NO. 1, COMMERCIAL NOS. 2,3,4,5,6, lodes
represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully
and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instruc-
tions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Arizona.
Chainman.
, Chainman.
Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me this 30th.
day of June, 1921
C.N. O Seeams
U.S. Mineral Durreyes
C. J Juneral Stilleys

FINAL OATH OF U.S. MINERAL SURVEYOR.

I, T. N. STEVENS	, U. S. Mineral Surveyor,						
	of instructions received from the United States						
	zona , dated						
June 9, 1921	, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the						
	and instructions thereunder, and the instructions						
	nd correctly executed the survey of the Mining						
	5, 6, 7,8 and 9 lodes and Commercial						
	Mining District,						
	County, Arizona in Section						
	Range No. 15 E. Unsur:						
	, as represented						
	rately show the boundaries of said mining claim						
	the ground, and described in the attached copy						
	received by me from the Surveyor General with						
	ers of said survey have been established and per-						
	e law, official regulations and instructions there-						
	ear that the foregoing are the true and original						
	port therein, and that the labor expended and						
	claim by claimant oritsgrantors						
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location, and itemized value							
	icularity and full detail, and that no portion of						
	to this claim has been included in the estimate						
	1						
	1. N. Deisin						
	U. S. Mineral Surveyor.						
Subscribed and sworn to by the said	d T. N. STEVENS						
U. S. Mineral Surveyor, before m	e Isabel M. Lauder, a Notary						
Public for Pima County, A	rizona this 21st						
day of July , 1	9 21.						
My Commission expires June 4 1924	Isabel TH. Lander						
	Notary Public						

U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL,

66

	Phoenix, Arizona,
	October 15 , 1 921.
I, U. S. Surveyor Gen	eral for District of Arizona,
do hereby certify that the	foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval
of the Survey of the mini	ing claim of
	Arthur H. Ives
, known as	the IMPERIAL. IVANHOE NOS. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, lodes 3,4,5,6, situate in wrightson
	District, Santa Cruz County,
Arizona	, in Section s 34 & 35 , Township No. 21 S,
Range No.	15 E., Unsur., and designated as Survey
file in this office; that samining claim as will, if it and that such reference is will perpetuate and fix the And I further certify or improvements made uthat said improvements calculates, total value.	has been correctly copied from the originals on id Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said accorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises, made therein to natural objects or permanent monuments as a locus thereof. That five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended each of pon said mining claims by claimant or his grantors, and onsist of 9 shafts, 11 cuts, 6 tunnels and 13 are \$29,500
and that no portion of sai	id labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of
expenditures upon any of	her claim.
I further certify that	the plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office at Phoenix,
Arizona, is	correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.
	Frank P. Trott
4 VANA	United States Surveyor General for Arizona.

s 6—168

SURVEYOR GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL

67

Phoenix, Arizona,	
October 15 , 19 21	
I, U. S. Surveyor General for	
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the	
Mining Claim of	
Arthur H. Ives	
, known as the	
IMPERIAL, IVANHOE NOS. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, COMMERCIAL NOS. J 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 lodes situate in mining district,	• •
Santa Cruz County, Arizona	
in Section 8 34 & 35 , Township No. 21 S. , Range No. 15 E. Unsur	•
, designated as Survey No. 3777	
executed by, U. S. Mineral	
Surveyor, June 13 - 30, 1921 , under my instructions dated	
June 9, 1921 , have been critically examined and the necessary cor-	
rections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,	
are hereby approved. The certified copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant for survey is	
on file in this office and a true copy of said certified copy of said location certificate is included and made	
a part of the transcript of the field notes.	
Anna S. Stratt	

U. S. Surveyor General for Arizona.